



AIADMK functionaries distributed Deepavali gift boxes to 2000 beneficiaries at a event organised by former Rajya Sabha member T Ratnavel today

Bank of Baroda launches ad campaign "Hum Karein Mumkin"

Chennai, Nov 13: Bank of Baroda, India's premier Public Sector Bank, highlights its festive season retail offers for their customers which has been fueled further by reduction in lending rates through the launch of its Ad Media Campaign "Hum Karein Mumkin" – an umbrella advertising for Retail Loan products (Home loan & Car loan) in Television and Radio & digital mediums. Through the campaign,



R. Mohan, Zonal Head - Chennai Zone

the bank aims to have a widespread reach about its discounted pricing and ease

of borrowing during the festive season.

The bank has revised its marginal cost of funds based lending rate (MCLR) by 0.05% across all tenors with effect from November 12, 2020. Earlier this month, the bank had announced reduction in Baroda Repo Linked Lending Rate (BRLLR) from 7% to 6.85% with effect from November 1, 2020.

In a statement R. Mohan,

Zonal Head - Chennai Zone said, "Bank of Baroda extends its heartfelt wishes to all the valuable customers & stakeholders on this joyous occasion of Diwali 2020. Keeping the COVID-19 pandemic from dampening your festive spirit, we hope our digital platform and our latest credit cards are seamlessly enabling your online shopping experiences this Diwali. Enjoy our Door Step Banking Services and save yourself a bank visit during these times.



EL FORGE LIMITED

Reg. office: 1A, Sriperumbudur High Road (Via) Singaperumal Koil, Appur Village, Kattangulathur Onrium, Chegalpattu Dist. 603204
Phone: (044) 47112500 Telefax (044) 47112523 E Mail : edf@elforge.com CIN: L34103TN1934PLC000669
Corporate Office: Door No.21C, A.R.K Colony, Eldams Road, Alwarpet, Chennai - 600018.
Phone: (044)24334010/11 E Mail : edf@elforge.com

EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30-09-2020

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees lakhs except earning per equity share data)

S. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		September 30, 2020 Unaudited	June 30, 2020 Unaudited	September 30, 2019 Unaudited	September 30, 2020 Unaudited	September 30, 2019 Unaudited	March 31, 2020 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	593.52	146.44	872.31	739.96	2,114.42	3,285.70
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(160.28)	(259.63)	(220.81)	(419.91)	(377.39)	(888.33)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after extraordinary Items)	(160.28)	(259.63)	(221.95)	(419.91)	(378.53)	61.04
4	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of the share Rs.10/- each)	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43	2,032.43
5	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet						(8,476.07)
6	Earning per share in Rs. Before extraordinary items (Not Annualised)	(0.79)	(1.28)	(1.09)	(2.07)	(1.86)	(4.37)
7	Earning per share in Rs. after extraordinary items (Not Annualised)	(0.79)	(1.28)	(1.09)	(2.07)	(1.86)	(4.37)
	Basic	(0.79)	(1.28)	(1.09)	(2.07)	(1.86)	0.30
	Diluted	(0.79)	(1.28)	(1.09)	(2.07)	(1.86)	0.30

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2020 filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the said results are available on the website of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website www.elforge.com.
- The company operations for the Half Year Ended 30/09/2020 and Second Quarter Ended 30/09/2020 may not be compared with that of the corresponding previous year figure due to lockdown announced by the Government, due to global pandemic, namely COVID-19.
- The above results, duly reviewed by Audit Committee, have been approved by the Board of Directors in this meeting held on November 12, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board
K.V.RAMACHANDRAN
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00322331

Date : November 12, 2020
Place : Chennai

TULSYAN NEC LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 1st Floor, Apex Plaza, 3, Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai - 600 034. Phone : 044 - 6199 1060.
Fax : 044 - 6199 1066. email : investor@tulsyanec.in
Website : www.tulsyanec.in CIN No. : L28920TN1947PLC007437

Extract of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months ended September 30, 2020 under Ind AS

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous quarter ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)	Previous quarter ended September 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date figures September 30, 2020 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	13,222.58 (5,888.80)	22,780.15 (13,545.23)	19,164.39 (5,213.72)	13,877.19 (6,062.77)	23,578.52 (13,774.33)	21,110.77 (4,917.00)
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(5,888.80)	(13,545.23)	(5,213.72)	(6,062.77)	(13,774.33)	(4,917.00)
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	(5,888.80)	(13,545.23)	(5,213.72)	(6,062.77)	(13,774.33)	(4,917.00)
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	(5,888.80)	(13,545.23)	(5,213.72)	(6,062.77)	(13,774.33)	(4,917.00)
5.	Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(5.27)	(10.53)	4.65	(5.27)	(10.53)	4.65
6.	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other comprehensive income (after tax))	(5,894.07)	(13,555.76)	(5,209.07)	(6,068.04)	(13,784.86)	(4,912.35)
7.	Equity Share Capital (face Value of Rs.10 per share)	1,471.38	1,471.38	1,471.38	1,471.38	1,471.38	1,471.38
8.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						
9.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(40.02)	(92.06)	(35.43)	(41.20)	(93.62)	(33.42)
	(a) Basic	(40.02)	(92.06)	(35.43)	(41.20)	(93.62)	(33.42)
	(b) Diluted	(40.02)	(92.06)	(35.43)	(41.20)	(93.62)	(33.42)

- NOTES:
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board Of Directors at their meeting held on November 13, 2020
 - The statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and six months ended September 30, 2020 are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com, on the Stock Exchange where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e. www.tulsyanec.in
 - The previous year figures have been regrouped/re-classified wherever necessary.

for Tulsyan NEC Limited
Sd/-
Sanjay Tulsyan
Managing Director
DIN : 00632802

Place : Chennai
Date : 13th November, 2020

EURO LEDER FASHION LIMITED

Regd. Office: No. 10, P.P. Annam Koll Street, Nagelkenti, Chromepet, Chennai 600 044 | Tel: 044-42943204
E-mail: m.nagendra@euroleder.com | Website: www.euroleder.com | CIN: L18209TN1992PLC022134

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

Particulars	Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	30-06-2020 (Unaudited)	30-09-2019 (Unaudited)	30-09-2020 (Unaudited)	31-03-2020 (Audited)
Total Income from Operations (net)	1,152.85	652.70	1,636.70	1,805.55	2,846.50
Net Profit/(Loss) before Tax (before Exceptional Items)	11.79	7.99	22.45	19.78	49.34
Net Profit/(Loss) after Tax (after Exceptional Items)	11.79	7.99	21.45	19.78	42.34
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	-	-	-	-	-
Total Comprehensive Income after tax	11.79	7.99	21.45	19.78	42.34
Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs.10/-each net of calls in arrears)	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98	390.98
Earning Per Share (before & after extraordinary items) of Rs.10 each- Basic and Diluted EPS (not annualised)	0.30	0.20	0.55	0.51	1.08

- Note
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website namely www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.euroleder.com
 - The above results for the Quarter and Half year ended September 30, 2020 is approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 12th November 2020.

For and On behalf of the Board
For Euro Leder Fashion Limited
Sd/- S.Rathnavelu
Whole Time Director
DIN:0008692379

Date: 12th November 2020
Place: Chennai

IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LIMITED

No.19, Block-I SIDCO Electronics Complex, THIRU.VI.KA. Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai - 600032. CIN: L27209TN1991PLC021330

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Half year ended 30.09.2020

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half Year ended	Quarter Ended
		30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2020 Unaudited	30.09.2019 Unaudited
1.	Total Income from operations (net)	158.54	181.65	281.82
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24.25	-8.42	34.00
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24.25	-8.42	34.00
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	24.25	-8.42	25.50
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	24.25	-8.42	25.50
6.	Equity Share Capital	304.20	304.20	304.20
7.	Earnings per Share (before extraordinary items (of Rs.10/- each) for continued and discontinued operations			
	Basic	0.40	-0.14	0.42
	Diluted	0.40	-0.14	0.42

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 - The full format of the Quarterly Standalone Unaudited extract of Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange (www.bse.com) and on the Company's website (www.iykot.com).
 - The above results of the three months ended 30th September, 2020 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 12th November, 2020. The Statutory Auditor of the company have carried out a review of the results for the quarter year ended 30.09.2020
 - In Compliance with the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) Notification dated 16th February, 2016, announcing the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IndAS), the Company has prepared its Standalone Financial Statements adopting IndAS with effect 01st April, 2017 with transition date of 01st April, 2016.
 - The Company operates only in one business segment.
 - Figures of the earlier period, wherever necessary, have been regrouped to conform with those of the current quarter.

By Order of the Board
For IYKOT HITECH TOOLROOM LTD
S.IYEMPANDI
Managing Director

PLACE: CHENNAI
DATE: 12.11.2020



S&S POWER SWITCHGEAR LIMITED

(CIN:L31200TN1975PLC006966),
REGD OFFICE : PLOT NO 14, CMDA INDUSTRIAL AREA PART-II, CHITHAMANUR VILLAGE,
MARAIMALAI NAGAR - 603 209, Kancheepuram District. Web: www.sspower.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

S. No	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Half-year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-06-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2020 Audited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-06-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	30-09-2020 Unaudited	30-09-2019 Unaudited	31-03-2020 Audited
1	Total Income from operations	86	94	180	180	295	547	3688	1691	2276	5379	4327	9307
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (Before Tax and Exceptional items)	(44)	(14)	(32)	(58)	(47)	(125)	71	(216)	(335)	(145)	(590)	(998)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period Before Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(44)	(14)	(32)	(58)	(47)	(697)	71	(216)	(335)	(145)	(590)	(1,570)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period After Tax (After Exceptional Items)	(44)	(12)	(31)	(56)	(45)	(691)	82	(207)	(322)	(125)	(576)	(1,536)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the Period (After Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax))	(44)	(12)	(32)	(56)	(47)	(691)	112	(209)	(335)	(97)	(624)	(1,157)
6	Equity Share Capital	620	620	620	620	620	620	620	620	620	620	620	620
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	682	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share for Continuing and discontinued operations	(0.71)	(0.19)	(0.50)	(0.90)	(0.73)	(11.15)	1.32	(3.34)	(5.19)	(2.02)	(9.29)	(24.79)
	a) Basic	(0.71)	(0.19)	(0.50)	(0.90)	(0.73)	(11.15)	1.32	(3.34)	(5.19)	(2.02)	(9.29)	(24.79)
	b) Diluted	(0.71)	(0.19)	(0.50)	(0.90)	(0.73)	(11.15)	1.32	(3.34)	(5.19)	(2.02)	(9.29)	(24.79)

- Notes:
- Covid 19 Pandemic has shutdowns & lockdowns in this period. While efforts have been taken to manage the safety and operate the business with restrictions at site, supply chain and logistics had severe impact on performance and first quarter results were impacted. Things have started to improve from Q2.
 - The above Unaudited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their meeting held on November 12, 2020.
 - The Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS"), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Companies Act"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The Ind AS are prescribed under Section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016.
 - The Exceptional Items represents impairment of investment in Indian and Overseas subsidiaries
 - The Company operates in Single segment namely Manufacture of electrical equipments for transmission and distribution of power & the Group has operations in India and UK which are classified as separate geographical segments as provided in Ind AS 108.
 - The Previous quarters / years figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to make it comparable with Current quarter/Year

Place : Chennai
Date : 12.11.2020

For S&S Power Switchgear Limited
Sd/-
Ashok Kumar Vishwakarma
Managing Director
DIN : 05203223

M/S. TATIA GLOBAL VENTURE LTD

Regd.Off. : New No.29, Old No.12,Mookathal street, II Floor, Purasawalkam, Chennai 600 007. Email Id: tatiainfo@gmail.com , Website: tatia.co.in
CIN.No. L18101TN1994PLC026546

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.09.2020

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Un Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Un Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Un Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Un Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2020 (Un Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2020 (Un Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2019 (Un Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2020 (Un Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2019 (Un Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2020 (Audited)
Total Revenue from operations (Net)	24.54	24.29	66.50	48.84	133.33	103.81	26.32	25.99	68.62	52.31	137.63	110.37
Net Profit / (Loss) From Continuing Operations After Tax	15.18	14.87	43.83	30.05	90.18	-669.17	15.68	15.34	44.99	31.02	92.55	-668.49
Net Profit / (Loss) For the Period	15.18	14.87	43.83	30.05	90.18	-669.17	15.68	15.34	44.99	31.02	92.55	-668.49
Paid - up equity share capital (Face Value of the share Rs. 1/- each)	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20	1516.20
Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	741.86	726.68	1471.15	741.86	1471.15	711.81	726.51	710.83	1457.90	726.51	1457.90	695.49
Earning per share (From Continuing and Discontinued Operations of Rs. 1/- Each)												
a. Basic	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.44	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.44
b. Diluted	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.44	0.01	0.01	0.03	0.02	0.06	-0.44

- Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly / Twelve months Financial Results filed with the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd under the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly / Twelve months financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd, www.bseindia.com and the company's website, www.tatia.co.in

Place : Chennai - 600 007
Date : 12.11.2020

